

**RECO** 

## 11-21-2000



101523383



ET

51/1/3

	the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Tradema	
١.	Name of conveying party(ies):  U.S. PLASTICS, LTD.  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached: Yes   Nature of conveyance:	MO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DONALD SCHERR AND RICHARD BUCCELLAT
	Additional name(s) of	8.00	Internal Addresses
	conveying parties attached es will	· v. 0	Street Addresses: 717 Ocean Avenue, #403
		1.11.0	City: West End State: New Jersey ZIP: 07740
		$\mu$	Country: USA
		•	Additional name(s)/address(es) attached: ☐ Yes 🛮 No
	Nature of conveyance:		- AND -
	■ Assignment		Street Addresses: 9 Hidden Honow Road
			City: <u>Holmdel</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u> ZIP: <u>07733</u> Country: <u>USA</u> , RESPECTIVELY
	□ Security Agreement □ Change of	Name	Country: USA , RESPECTIVELY
	2 Security Agreement 2 Change of	Name	
	□ Other		
		- <del>-</del>	
xe	cution Date:	<b></b> •	
	Application number(s) or patent number(	e)·	Attorney Docket No.: USPLA./P-1/P-2
•	Application number (s) or patent number (	3).	Actionly Docker No. OSI EMSI - 1/1 - 2
tl	is document is being filed together with a	new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s).		
	A. I atent Application 140(b).		B. Patent No(s).
	A. Latent Application 1 (0)		B. Patent No(s). 5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944
		umbers attached?	5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944
			5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944 □ Yes ☑ No
•	Additional n		5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944
	Additional n  Name and address of party to whom corr  concerning document should be mailed:		5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944 □ Yes ⊠ No
	Additional n  Name and address of party to whom corr  concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MARVIN FELDMAN		5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944  ☐ Yes ☐ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved 3  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 ☐ Enclosed
•	Additional n  Name and address of party to whom corr  concerning document should be mailed:		5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944  ☐ Yes ☐ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved 3  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00
•	Additional n  Name and address of party to whom corr  concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MARVIN FELDMAN		5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944  ☐ Yes ☐ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved 3  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
•	Additional n Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARVIN FELDMAN Company: LACKENBACH SIEGEL Street Address: One Chase Road	espondence	5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944  ☐ Yes ☐ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved 3  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 ☐ Enclosed
,	Additional nonlinear and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: MARVIN FELDMAN  Company: LACKENBACH SIEGEL	espondence	5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944  Description of applications and patents involved 3  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 Enclosed Description Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  B. Deposit Account No.: 10-0100
•	Additional nonlinear Name: MARVIN FELDMAN Company: LACKENBACH SIEGEL  Street Address: One Chase Road	espondence	5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944  ☐ Yes ☐ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved 3  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 10-0100
	Additional nonlinear Name: MARVIN FELDMAN Company: LACKENBACH SIEGEL  Street Address: One Chase Road	espondence	5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944  Description of applications and patents involved 3  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 Enclosed Description Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  B. Deposit Account No.: 10-0100
/2	Additional nonlinear and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: MARVIN FELDMAN  Company: LACKENBACH SIEGEL  Street Address: One Chase Road  City: Scarsdale State: NY Zip	espondence	5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944  □ Yes □ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved 3  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 10-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
:/2	Additional nonlinear Nonlinear Additional nonlinear	espondence 	5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944  □ Yes ■ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved 3  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00  ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 10-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MARVIN FELDMAN  Company: LACKENBACH SIEGEL  Street Address: One Chase Road  City: Scarsdale State: NY Zip  DOO NTHAI1 00000071 5657900  B1 120.00 OP  Statement and signature.	espondence  10583  DO NOT USE T	5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944  Description of applications and patents involved 3  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  B. Deposit Account No.: 10-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  HIS SPACE
1/2	Additional nonlinear and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: MARVIN FELDMAN  Company: LACKENBACH SIEGEL  Street Address: One Chase Road  City: Scarsdale State: NY Zip  DOO NTHAI1 00000071 5657900  B1 120.00 OP  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and best of the form	espondence  10583  DO NOT USE T	5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944  □ Yes ■ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved 3  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.00  ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 10-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/2	Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MARVIN FELDMAN  Company: LACKENBACH SIEGEL  Street Address: One Chase Road  City: Scarsdale State: NY Zip  DOO NTHAI1 00000071 5657900  B1 120.00 OP  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and best of the ford document.	espondence  10583  DO NOT USE T	5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944  Description of applications and patents involved 3  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  B. Deposit Account No.: 10-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  HIS SPACE
:5	Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:  Name: MARVIN FELDMAN  Company: LACKENBACH SIEGEL  Street Address: One Chase Road  City: Scarsdale State: NY Zip  2000 MTHAI1 00000071 5657900  B1 120.00 0P  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and best of the ford document.  Gina Cancellaro	espondence  10583  DO NOT USE T	5,657,900, 5,857,586 and 5,862,944  Description of applications and patents involved 3  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  B. Deposit Account No.: 10-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  HIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0178

Attorneys Docket No.: USPLA.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

U.S. Plastics, Ltd.

a corporation of the State of New Jersey, with offices at: 3500 Sunset Avenue
Ocean, N.J. 07712

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

Donald Scherr and Richard Buccellato

individuals residing respectively at 717 Ocean Avenue. #403, West End, N.J. 07740 and at 9 Hidden Hollow Road, Holmdel, N.J. 07733, the successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the following patents:

U.S. <u>5,657,900</u>, granted <u>August 19, 1997;</u> U.S. <u>5,857,586</u>, granted <u>January 12, 1999;</u> U.S. <u>5,862,944</u>, granted <u>January 26, 1999;</u>

and in and to said respective applications and all divisionals, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and elsewhere on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and elsewhere on said improvements;

Agrees that said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in their own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, their successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, their successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0179 Covenants with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

WHEREFORE, the undersigned has entered his signature hereinbelow.

April 1, 2000

Witness's Signature

Shea. L. Allers
Print Witness's Name

Witness's Signature

Vincent A. Leone Jr.

**RECORDED: 08/21/2000** 

Print Witness's Name

U.S. PLASTICS, LTD.

Donald Scherr President

277 GARF. eld Ct

Long Banach NJ 07740 Witness's Address

27 country club Or

Weptone NT 07753
Witness's Address

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0180